or more hours, they will receive straight time for those hours until they reach the actual forty hours 

worked.  For non-exempt sworn Law Enforcement personnel, the work period is 28 consecutive days.  

Overtime for non-exempt sworn police officers is defined as those hours worked exceeding one-hundred 

seventy one (171) hours within the 28-day period. For non-exempt Firefighters, the work period is 24 

consecutive days. Overtime for non-exempt Firefighters is defined as those hours worked exceeding one-

hundred eighty two (182) hours within the 24-day work period.  

RECRUITMENT AND SELECTION 

Department Heads shall notify Human Resources when a position becomes vacant in their department. 

The Human Resources Department will work with the Department Head concerning internal/external

[...]

Generally, the seven-day work period for Town employees shall have 40 hours of work.  Non-exempt 

sworn law enforcement employees shall operate under an established work period of twenty-eight (28) 

days and maximum standard hours for this period of one hundred seventy-one (171).  Non-exempt fire 

protection employees shall operate under an established work period of twenty-four (24) days and 

maximum standard hours for this period of one hundred eighty-two (182).  All work periods and 

schedules will be established and maintained in accordance with FLSA.   

Department directors shall establish work schedules, with the approval of the Town Manager, which 

meet the operational needs of the department in the most cost-effective manner possible.